56
MDR-F
MDR-K
MDR 43
MDR 53
MDR-P
Control pressure switches
    MDR-F...H-S  MDR-P         MDR-K

out again. NOTICE: Should there not be a rise in pressure when pressing the button,
discontinue pressing the button as a fault in the system must be present.
Order reference Type Code Adjustable cut-in
pressure (bar)
Smallest
pressure diff.
(bar)*
Adjustable cut-
out pressure (bar) Weight (in g) Part No.
MDR-F 2Hmax-S MDR-F 2 HAA SAH A XXXA015 - - 0,11 … 2 430 254065
MDR-F 4Hmax-S MDR-F 4 HAA SAH A XXXA030 - - 0,22 … 4 430 254072
MDR-F 8Hmax-S MDR-F 8 HAA SAH A XXXA060 - - 0,5 … 8 430 254089
MDR-F 10Hmax-S MDR-F 10 HAA SAH A XXXA075 - - 0,7 … 10 430 254096
MDR-F 16Hmax-S MDR-F 16 HAA SAH A XXXA120 - - 1 … 16 430 254102
MDR-F 32Hmax-S MDR-F 32 HAA SAH A XXXA240 - - 2 … 32 430 254119
MDR-F 2Hmin-S *1 MDR-F 2 HAA SAL A 005A015 0,04 … 1,89 0,07     0,11 0,11 … 2 430 254126
MDR-F 4Hmin-S *1 MDR-F 4 HAA SAL A 010A030 0,07 … 3,75 0,15     0,25 0,22 … 4 430 254133
MDR-F 8Hmin-S *1 MDR-F 8 HAA SAL A 020A060 0,2 … 7,5 0,3     0,5 0,5 … 8 430 254140
MDR-F 10Hmin-S *1 MDR-F 10 HAA SAL A 025A075 0,3 … 9,2 0,4     0,8 0,7 … 10 430 254157
MDR-F 16Hmin-S *1 MDR-F 16 HAA SAL A 040A120 0,4 … 15 0,6     1,0 1 … 16 430 254164
MDR-F 32Hmin-S *1 MDR-F 32 HAA SAL A 080A240 0,8 … 30 1,2     2,0 2 … 32 430 254171
MDR-F 2Htro-S MDR-F 2 HAA SAG A 005AXXX 0,04 … 1,89 - - 430 254188
MDR-F 4Htro-S MDR-F 4 HAA SAG A 010AXXX 0,07 … 3,75 - - 430 254195
MDR-F 8Htro-S MDR-F 8 HAA SAG A 020AXXX 0,2 … 7,5 - - 430 254201
MDR-F 10Htro-S MDR-F 10 HAA SAG A 025AXXX 0,3 … 9,2 - - 430 254218
MDR-F 16Htro-S MDR-F 16 HAA SAG A 040AXXX 0,4 … 15 - - 430 254225
MDR-F 32Htro-S MDR-F 32 HAA SAG A 080AXXX 0,8 … 30 - - 430 254232
* lower …upper end of range
*1 The minimum-pressure to be overseen and the operating-pressure must be in the pressure-spectrum of the cut-in-pressure.
Additional MDR-F pressure switch versions .. Reset function are available on request
(e.g. as stainless steel bellows version, with gold-flashed contacts, as high pressure switch etc.).
Co
nt
ro
l p
re
ss
ur
e
sw
it
ch
es
MDR-F
UNIVERSaL  applications
LARGE NUMBER of alternatives &
61www.condor-cpc.com
62
Control pressure switch MDR - F
Additional MDR-F pressure switch versions MDR-F..HV are available on request
(e. g. with reset function, with gold-flashed contacts, with plastic flange etc.)
MDR-F version with die-cast aluminium flange  and Viton diaphragm
for enhanced media resistance. Pressure switch with industrial cage clamp version.
Pressure connection: H G 3/8“ inner thread
* lower …upper end of range
Order reference Type Code Adjustable cut-in
pressure (bar)
Smallest
pressure diff.
(bar)*
Adjustable cut-
out pressure (bar) Weight (in g) Part No.
MDR-F 2H-S VdS MDR-F 2 HAB SAA A XXXA007 A 0,1 0,35 … 1 460 259060
MDR-F 2Hmax-S VdS MDR-F 2 HAB SAH A XXXA007 A 0,1 0,35 … 1 460 259077
MDR-F 10H-S VdS MDR-F 10 HAB SAA A 040A050 A 0,3 … 8,5 0,4     1,5 0,7 … 10 460 259084
MDR-F 12H-S VdS MDR-F 12 HAB SAA A 080A090 A 0,4 … 11 0,6     1,5 1 … 12,5 460 259091

	 Acc. to  EN 60947
	 Flange = Die-cast aluminium
Order reference Type Code ON / OFF
Rotary knob
Pressure range
POFF in bar Flange Weight (in g) Part No.
MDR 43/3 MDR-43 BAA BAAA xxxA020 XAA XXX - 0,5 - 3 G 1/2" Alu 420 212775
MDR 43/3 MDR-43 BBA BAAA xxxA020 XAA XXX - 0,5 - 3 G 1/4" Alu 420 212782
MDR 43/6 MDR-43 DAA BAAA xxxA040 XAA XXX - 2,5 - 6 G 1/2" Alu 420 212799
MDR 43/6 MDR-43 DBA BAAA xxxA040 XAA XXX - 2,5 - 6 G 1/4" Alu 420 212805
MDR 43/11 MDR-43 GAA BAAA xxxA090 XAA XXX - 5 - 11 G 1/2" Alu 420 212812
MDR 43/11 MDR-43 GBA BAAA xxxA090 XAA XXX - 5 - 11 G 1/4" Alu 420 212829
MDR 43/16 MDR-43 HAA BAAA xxxA120 XAA XXX - 8 - 16 G 1/2" Alu 420 212836
MDR 43/16 MDR-43 HBA BAAA xxxA120 XAA XXX - 8 - 16 G 1/4“ Alu 420 212843
Cut-in pressure is tightest
possible pressure differential
Cable glands for retrofit assembly to be ordered separately, see accessories
The cut-out pressure is preset
Technical Data MDR 43 acc. to EN 60947
Rated insulation voltage
Ui
500 V
Rated insulation voltage Ue
(AC 15)
250 V
Rated insulation voltage Ithe
(AC 15)
8 A
Rated insulation voltage Ie
(max.)
10 A
Mechanical life (AC 15)
Cycles
> 1,5 x 105
Mechanical life
Cycles
> 1 x 106
Max. electrical cycles
Cycles/h
120
Max. mechanical cycles
Cycles/h
600
Bursting strength
Pz
> 60 bar
Technical Data MDR 43 acc. to EN 60947
Permissible medium temperature
Air
- 30...+ 80 °C
Permissible medium temperature
Water
+ 80 °C
Conductor cross-section 1 ..
flexible cable 1 x / 2 x
2,5 / 2,5mm2
Conductor cross-section 1 …
rigid cable  1 x / 2 x
2,5 / 2,5mm2
Protection acc. to EN 60520 IP 44
Diaphragm media resistance MDR 43
A detailed overview of diaphragm media resistance for all pressure switches can be
found on page 22.  Please read the information carefully.
Dimensions / Circuit Diagrams MDR 43
Pressure switch MDR 43
79www.condor-cpc.com 79
Control pressure switch MDR 43
Order reference Description Weight (in g) Part No.
Cable glands
WN Grommet 6 200888
PG 11 G Conduits for mounting cable glands (inner thread) 6 200895
PG 11 V Cable glands complete 12 200901
PG 11 Z With strain relief 12 200925

	Acc. to EN 60947
	Flange = Die-cast aluminium
Order reference Type Code ON / OFF
Rotary knob
Pressure range
POFF in bar Flange Weight (in g) Part No.
MDR 53/8 MDR-53 EAA BAAA xxxA080 XAA XXX - 0,5 - 8 G 1/2" Alu 740 213079
MDR 53/11 MDR-53 GAA BAAA xxxA110 XAA XXX* - 6 - 11 G 1/2" Alu 780 216919
MDR 53/16 MDR-53 HAA BAAA xxxA160 XAA XXX - 6 - 16 G 1/2" Alu 780 213086
MDR 53/25 SO3 MDR-53 NAA BAAA xxxA030 XAA XXX** - bis 3 G 1/2" Alu 740 213130
MDR 53/25 SO8 MDR-53 OAA BAAA xxxA080 XAA XXX** - bis 8 G 1/2" Alu 740 213147
* xxx = Cut-out pressure is preset, cut-in pressure is the tightest possible pressure differential.
** xxx = Cut-out pressure is preset, cut-in pressure is the tightest possible pressure differential and pressure-resistant up to 25 bar, SO-Type.
A screw plug is also supplied.
Cable glands for retrofit assembly to be ordered separately, see accessories!
Technical Data MDR 53 acc. to EN 60947
Rated insulation voltage
Ui
500 V
Rated insulation voltage  Ue
(AC 15)
250 V
Rated insulation voltage  Ie
(AC 15)
4 A
Rated insulation voltage Ithe
(max.)
10 A
Electrical life  (AC 15)
Cycles
> 2 x 105
Mechanical life
Cycles
> 2 x 106
Max. electrical cycles
Cycles/h
120
Max. mechanical cycles
Cycles/h
1200
Bursting strength
Pz
> 40 bar
Protection
acc. to EN 60529
IP 54
Technical Data MDR 53 acc. to EN 60947
Permissible medium temperature
Air
- 30...+ 80 °C
Permissible medium temperature
Water
+ 80 °C
Conductor cross-section 1 ..
flexible cable 1 x / 2 x
2,5 / 2,5mm2
Conductor cross-section 1 …
rigid cable  1 x / 2 x
2,5 / 2,5mm2
Diaphragm media resistance MDR 53
A detailed overview of diaphragm media resistance for all pressure switches can be
found on page 22.  Please read the information carefully.
A detailed overview of diaphragm media resistance for all pressure switches can be
found on page 22.
Dimensions / Circuit Diagrams MDR 53
Pressure switch MDR-53
81www.condor-cpc.com 81
Control pressure switch MDR 53
Accessories MDR 53
Cable glands MDR 53
Accessories, Wall-mounting bracket / Cover MDR 53
MW 5 H5
Order reference Description Weight (in g) Part No.